SHERRY ANDERSON

Register of Deeds Williamson County, TN

Payment Receipt Batch# 563510

RCVD OF: CITY OF FRANKLIN PARKS

Batch Total:

Credit Card Credit Card Fee	22.00 0.66
Inst # 18039634 DEED	11:09 AM
Book: 7478 Page: 101 Recording Fee DP Fee Document Total:	20.00 2.00 \$22.00

22.00



This Instrument Was Prepared By: City of Franklin, Tennessee P.O. Box 305 Franklin, TN 37065

OWNER: American Battlefield Trust

TAX MAP: 078K **PARCEL: 003.00 PROJECT:** Eley Tract

TRACT:

WARRANTY DEED COF Contract No. 2018 - 0219

					-			
That Zero Dollars and n	for no cents	and	in	consideration	of	the	sum	of
(\$ 0.00	The second secon	sh in har	nd naid	d, and other good a	nd valu	iable con	sideration	the
				h is hereby ackno				
		•		ation for the prope	_			
				ar Preservation Trust	ity bein	ha:		day
		THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER.		esents does barga	in sell			,
				F FRANKLIN, TEI				
				cribed property.				
				ee by the Grantor is				
				ion and Exhibit 2,		o an troutar	19 4000110	J 4 111
attached Exm	Dit 1, Do	andary D	осопр	ion and Extinoic E,	viap.			
TO HAY	VE AND	TO 401	D coi	d property unto the	Grant	oo ito sı	iccoccore	and
assigns, foreve			LD, Sai	a property unto the	Clain	cc, its st	100033013	anu
assigns, loreve		simple.						
any act or thing any time here whatsoever, exight to convey defend the title whomsoever. plural, the plurato all genders.	ng where after shacept as the property the property to the Wheneveral shall in	by the prall or may herein seperty here property left used, nclude the	operty y be in et forth; in conv nerein the si e singu	I) that it has not mat herein conveyed or operiled, charged or (2) that the Granto reyed; (3) that the Conveyed against the ngular number shalar, and the use of	r any par r encui r has g Grantor he lawfi all be any ge	art therecombered in ood and lower will forever with the contraction of the contraction o	of now is on any ma lawful title er warrant of all persito include ll be appli	or at nner and and sons e the cable
WIT	NESS n	nv/our hai	nd(s), t	his <u>26+</u> day of	Sen	tember	, 20	18.
			(-),				,	
				GRANTOR	S:			
BK: 7	478 PG: 1	101-104						
	1803963							
				ALAEDIO ANI DAT	TI EEIEI D.T	DUICT		

4 PGS:AL-DEED 563510 10/05/2018 - 11:09 AM 563510 BATCH MORTGAGE TAX TRANSFER TAX RECORDING FEE DP FEE REGISTER'S FEE TOTAL AMOUNT

STATE OF TENNESSEE, WILLIAMSON COUNTY SHERRY ANDERSON

0.00

20.00

2.00

0.00

22.00

AMERICAN BATTLEFIELD TRUST Steve Wyngarden Its Chief Administrative Officer & Assistant Secretary

District STATE OF Columbia City COUNTY OF Washington	
and County, The within named	e me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of said State Steve Wyngarden, with whom I am o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, wes to be the within named bargainors, and that they for the purposes therein contained.
WITNESS my hand and s	eal this <u>26th</u> day of <u>September</u> , 20 <u>18</u> .
EXP. 6. 9.	Mathleen on Robertson NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 7/31/2019

CITY OF FRANKLIN:

Eric S. Stuckey City Administrator

State of Tennessee County of Williamson

OF OUR

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of said State and County, **Eric S. Stuckey**, with whom I am personally acquainted and who acknowledge that he or she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contained, and who further acknowledge that he or she is the City Administrator of the maker or a constituent of the maker and is authorized by the maker or by its constituent, the constituent being authorized by the maker, to execute this instrument on behalf of the maker.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of, 20
Wellik Par
STATE NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 3/33/30
TENNESSEE
PUBLIC
Muson course send tay bills to: lyenst New owner- City of Franklin
Mew owner- City of Franklin
1/19210 (100
Franklin TN 37064

EXHIBIT 1

A certain tract or parcel of land in Williamson County, Tennessee, described as follows, to wit:

Land within the Corporate Limits of the Town of Franklin, Tennessee, in the Ninth Civil District of Williamson County, Tennessee, to wit:

Being Lot No. 1 in Cleburne Additions to the town of Franklin a plat of which is of record in Deed Book 55, page 32 in the Register's Office of Williamston County, Tennessee.

Said Lot fronts 60 feet on the Cleburne Street and runs back between parallel lines 145 feet on the west and 144 feet on the east to the abutting property of Lot No. 14 of said subdivision.

Being the same property conveyed to the Civil War Preservation Trust, now known as American Battlefield Trust, by deed from Maggie Lousie Eley of record in Book 6223, Page 532 on July 7, 2014 with said Register's Office.

This is unimproved property known as: 110 Cleburne Street, Franklin, Tennessee 37064; Map/Parcel 078K-A-003.00.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:

. . . .

- 1. Grantor acquired the property conveyed herein with assistance from Federal Land and Water Conservation Act (54 U.S.C. §§ 200301 200310 (2015, as amended)) funds pursuant to 54 U.S.C. § 308103, the Battlefield Acquisition Grant Program. As such, the property conveyed hereby is subject to the provisions of 54 U.S.C. § 200305(f)(3) of the Land and Water Conservation Fund Act, commonly known as Section 6(f)(3), and may never be converted to other than preservation uses without the written approval of the United States Secretary of the Interior, acting through the American Battlefield Protection Program. In the event of a breach of the requirements of Section 6(f)(3) (an unauthorized conversion), the only remedy is immediate compliance with Section 6(f)(3). Grant funds cannot be repaid to the NPS to nullify the requirements of Section 6(f)(3).
- 2. A certain Deed of Conservation Easement of record in Deed Book 6609, Page 628.

EXHIBIT 2

